51115 (10. 000 1-002) (BXP. 0/00/2000)	RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kabushiki Kaisha Hitachi Selsakusho d/b/a/ Hitachi, Ltd. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Japanese Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 02/02/2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Renesas Technology Corp. Internal Address:				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/724,430	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,234,553; 2,615,605; 2,312,369 tached Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Ariana G. Voiot, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Ariana G. Voigt, Esq. Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 227 West Monroe Street Suite 4400 City: Chicago State: L Zip:60606-5096	8. Deposit account number: 13-0206				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. Ariana G. Voigt, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7. Signature 1.3					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover aheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha Hitachi Seisakusho (d.b.a. Hitachi, Ltd.), a Japanese corporation, with offices at 6, Kanda-Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein ("MARKS"), and of all of the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto;

WHEREAS, Renesas Technology Corp., a Japanese corporation, with offices at 4-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to perfect its acquisition of all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain agreement with an effective date of April 1, 2003, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and in and to the registrations and/or applications for same from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is the successor to that portion of ASSIGNOR's business to which the MARKS pertain;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes herein to memorialize said assignment, transfer and sale of the MARKS to ASSIGNEE:

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the applications and/or registrations for the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS and the ongoing and existing business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof, effective nunc pro tunc April 1, 2003.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer this 2th day of Feb, 2004 and Assignee accepts said Assignment of Trademarks.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA HITACHI SEISAKUSHO (d.b.a. HITACHI, LT<u>D.)</u>

Name. Yasuo Sakuta

Title: Executive Officer,

Intellectual Property Group

RENESAS TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Name: Kazuhiro ODAWARA

Title: General Manager

Intellectual Property Division

EXHIBIT A RENESAS TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Tradeniark	Int'L CL	Serial No./ Reg. Not.	Filing Date/
μCBIC	9	2,234,553	March 23, 1999
COOL ENGINE	9	2,615,605	September 3, 2002
COOL SUPERH RISC	9	2,312,369	January 25, 2000
PROCESSOR ENGINE			
(STYLIZED)			
SUPERHYWAY BUS	9	75/724,430	June 9, 1999

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

Registration No. /→ &

This is to certify that the signature on the foregoing document is the genuine and authentic signature of Yasuo Sakuta, Executive Officer, Intellectual Property Group of KABUSHIKI KAISHA HITACHI SEISAKUSHO (d.b.a. HITACHI LTD.),

a corporation existing and organized under the laws of Japan, who has sufficient proof of his power to execute the said instrument on behalf of the above-mentioned corporation.

FEB 10 2004

TOKYO LEGAL AFFAIRS BUREAU

1-1, 2CHOME UCHISAIWAICHC

MAKAZU IKEDA NOTARY

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

on behalf of the above-mentioned corporation.

Registration No. /≥∮

This is to certify that the signature on the foregoing document is the genuine and authentic signature of Kazuhiro ODAWARA, General Manager, Intellectual Property Div. of RENESAS TECHNOLOGY CORP., a corporation existing and organized under the laws of Japan, who has sufficient proof of his power to execute the said instrument

FEB 1 0 2004

TOKYO LEGAL AFFAIRS BUREAU

NOTARY

1-1, 2CHOME UCHISAIWAICHO

CHIYODA-KU TOKYO JAPAN MAKAZÚ IKEDA NOTARY

登簿平成	1	6 年第	124	号
------	---	------	-----	---



平成16年

以上認証する。

2月

10日 本職役場において

東京都千代田区内幸町2.丁目1番1号

霞ケ関公証役場

東京法務局所属

公証人



anno and anno and an analyza an analyza an analyza an analyza a analyza a san as a san analyza analyza analyza

SOBERHAMAL PRICATES \$1000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARKS:

See Schedule A

SERIAL/REG. NOS.:

See Schedule A

INT'L CLASS NOS.:

See Schedule A

FILING/ REG DATES:

See Schedule A

To:

Commissioner for Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3514

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant / Registrant hereby appoints MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY, as well as the attorneys listed below who are associated with it as its attorneys, and with the power to appoint associate attorneys, and with full power of revocation, to prosecute this application, to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and in the courts in connection therewith.

In its Chicago, Illinois office, Michelle C. Burke, Margaret M. Duncan, John G. Bisbikis, Joseph H. Paquin, Jr., Matthew E. Leno, James E. Griffith, Keith M. Stolte, Suzanne M. Wallman, Ariana G. Voigt, Patrick D. Richards, Jennifer Mikulina, Gilberto Hernandez, Stephen T. Scherrer and Linda A.O. Lamberson, each of whom is a member of at least the Bar of the State of Illinois, located at 227 West Monroe Street, Suite 4400, Chicago, Illinois 60606-5096;

In its Washington, D.C. office, Raphael V. Lupo, Jack Q. Lever, Jr., Donna M. Tanguay, Kenneth L. Cage, Melise R. Blakeslee, Mark G. Davis, Paul Devinsky, Robert W. Zelnick, Joanne Ludovici-Lint, Richard Y. Kim, John J. Dabney and Debra A. Harrison, members of at

least the Bar of the District of Columbia, located at 600 13th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3096;

In its Silicon Valley, California office, Anthony de Alcuaz, a member of the Bar of the State of California, located at 3150 Porter Drive, Palo Alto, California 94304-1212;

In its Los Angeles, California office, Jorge R. Arciniega, Rami S. Yanni, and Gabriella Pulham, members of the Bar of the State of California, located at 2049 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California 90067-3208;

In its Orange County, California office, Mark J. Itri, a member of the Bar of the State of California, 18191 Von Karman Avenue, Irvine, California 92612-7108; and

In its Boston, Massachusetts office, Toby H. Kusmer and Mark G. Lappin, a member of the Bar of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, located at 28 State Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109-1775.

Please address all correspondence and telephone inquiries to:

Michelle C. Burke, Esq. MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY 227 W. Monroe Street Suite 4400 Chicago, IL 60606-5096 312/372-2000

RENESAS TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Name: Kazuhiro ODAWARA

Title: General Manager

Intellectual Property Division

Dated: February 2, 2004

CHI99 4222208-1,049677.0145

-2-